#### 507024827 12/14/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEYSSA LICENSING, INC.	03/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEYSSA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	655 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, SUITE 275
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14885953

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Paralegal koch@CPAGlobal.com

KEYSSA LICENSING, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 655 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY, SUITE 275

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAMRATA RAWAT	
SIGNATURE:	/NAMRATA RAWAT/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=(4) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058378 FRAME: 0262** 

507024827

#### ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT, effective as of 5th Day of November 2015, is BETWEEN

- (1) Keyssa Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"); and
- (2) Keyssa Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, U.S. Application Serial No. 14/885,953 was filed on October 16, 2015 with the title Communication Module Alignment ("the Alignment Patent") and lawfully assigned to Assignor on November 4, 2015;

WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, Assignor was obligated to transfer all new IP to Assignee due to an agreement dated March 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize, confirm and ratify that, as between the parties, Assignee is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Alignment Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, at Assignee's request, Assignor is executing this NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration which is confirmed to have been received, and Assignor confirms having sold, assigned, and transferred, or hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Alignment Patent, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the Alignment Patent, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, interest, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-referenced invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, including claims for damages, lost profits, royalties and benefits arising from past, present or future infringement of patents issuing from the above-referenced patent applications, to be held by Assignee for its use and enjoyment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Assignor if the Assignment had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby authorize Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor have not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment; and Assignor covenants and agrees to perform any reasonable acts necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
Keyssa Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation	Keyssa Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation	
By: WW	By: WW	
Michael Maidy, as Manager of Keyssa	Michael Maidy, as Manager of Keyssa	
(assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC,	(assignment for the benefit of creditors),	
in its sole capacity as assignee for the benefit	LLC, in its sole capacity as assignee for the	
of creditors of Keyssa Systems, Inc., the sole	benefit of creditors of Keyssa, Inc. and	
shareholder of Keyssa Licensing, Inc.	Keyssa Systems, Inc.	

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

PATENT REEL: 058378 FRAME: 0263